2017-2018 RHS Swim and Dive Meet Schedule 
*****NOTE:  Times could be subject to change.  Check website for updates
*****Some meets may have qualifying time and/or entry limits
	Day/Swim/Dive
	Meet Name
	Opponent(s)
	Location/Time

	Friday, 10/27/2017
	Pasta Dinner
	
	At RHS before Woodstock game

	Saturday, 11/4/2017

Swim & Dive (6 dives)
	10th Annual High School Invitational

	Multiple teams
	Cumming Aquatic Center

12:30pm Warm-up
1:30pm Meet start
Diving is 1st

	Saturday, 11/11/2017

Dive Only (6 & 11 dives)
	Early Bird Dive  Invitational
	Multiple teams
	Marist High School

Warm-up:  10am

	Thursday, 11/16/2017

Swim & Dive (6 dives)
	Dual Meet – Woodward vs RHS
	Woodward Academy
	College Park

5pm Meet start

	Thursday, 12/7/2017
	Pasta Dinner
	
	TBD

	Fri-Sat, 12/8-9/2017

Dive: Fri, 12/8/2017 (6 & 11 dives)

Swim: Sat, 12/9/2017
	Chamblee Invitational
	Multiple teams
	Chamblee High School

Dive:  4pm Warm-up 5pm Meet start

Swim:  7:30am Warm-up
9am Meet start

	Saturday, 12/16/2017

SENIOR RECOGNITION

Swim Only
	Quad Meet
	Chattahoochee
Roswell
Centennial
Northview
	Dynamo, Alpharetta

Warm-ups: 1:00 pm
Meet Start:  2:00 pm


	Thursday, 1/11/2018
	Pasta Dinner
	
	TBD

	Saturday, 1/13/2018

Swim & Dive (6 dives)
	Region 4-7A Meet
	Roswell, Cherokee, Etowah, Lassiter, Woodstock, Walton
	Cobb Central Aquatic Center 

Warm-up:  2:30pm

	Fri-Sat, 1/19-20/2018

Dive:  Fri, 1/19/2018 (11 dives)
Swim:  Sat, 1/20/2018
	METRO Championships
	Multiple teams
	Westminster Schools

Dive: Warm-up 4pm

[bookmark: _GoBack]Swim:  Prelims 9am 


	Saturday, 1/27/2018

Swim Only

	Rockin’ Relays
	Multiple teams
	Cumming Aquatic Center

Swim:  Warm-up 11am

	Thurs-Sat, 2/1-3/2018


Dive:  Thurs, 2/1/2018

Swim:  Fri-Sat, 2/2-3/2018
	State Meet
	Multiple teams
	Georgia Tech Aquatic Center

Dive Warm-ups:  TBD
Dive Start:  TBD

Swim Prelim Warm-up (Fri):  TBD
Swim Prelim Start (Fri):  TBD
Swim Finals Warm-up (Sat): TBD
Swim Finals Start (Sat):  TBD




